Blutspenden bis zum 02.07.2025

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

30.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
11:00-17:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
11:30-19:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Dormagen 41539 - Horrem
Haus fir Horrem
Weilergasse 1b

Dusseldorf 40217 - Unterbilk
Pop-up-Blutspende, @Dusseldorf-Arcaden
Friedrichstr. 133

Rees 46459 - Millingen
St. Quirinus Grundschule
Hauptstr. 31a

Uedem 47589
Birgerhaus Uedem
Agathawall 11

Essen 45127 - Innenstadt
DRK-Blutspendezentrum Essen
Kettwiger Str. 5

Kdln 50667
DRK-Blutspendezentrum Koln, NEU - 3.0G
Neumarkt 25

Wermelskirchen 42929
Platz am Weihnachtsbaum
Carl-Leverkus-Str. 5

Rosrath 51503 - Forsbach
GenoHotel Betriebsges. mbH
Raiffeisenstr. 10-16

Heinsberg 52525 - Kirchhoven
DRK-Zentrum, (Industriegebiet Schamong)
Stapper Str. 36-38

Titz 52445
PRIMUS-Schule
Morikestr.



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

30.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
18:00-20:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
11:30-15:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

Monschau 52156 - Rohren
Schitzenhaus Sportplatz Rohren
Im Johannesfeld

Hennef 53773 - Uckerath
Kath. Pfarrheim
Lichstr. 17

Arnsberg 59823 - Niedereimer
Schutzenhalle
Himmelpfortener Weg

Sundern 59846 - Allendorf
Schitzenhalle
Am Halmer 11

Siegen 57072
Marien Gesellschaft Siegen, gGmbH
Kampenstr. 51

Freudenberg 57258
Technikmuseum Freudenberg
Olper Stral’e 5

Bergkamen 59192 - Oberaden
Martin-Luther-Zentrum
Preinstr. 38

Lippstadt 59555
Bernhard Brunnen
Lange Str. 78

Bochum 44791 - Harpen
Blutspende@Westfield Ruhr Park
Am Einkaufszentrum 1

Medebach 59964
Schitzenhalle
Schitzenstr. 27

Meschede 59872
St. Georg Halle
Schitzenstr. 37



Mo

30.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Menden 58708 - Halingen

Mehrzweckhalle

Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

Halinger Dorfstr. 41

Gelsenkirchen 45894 - Buer

30.06.2025 Knappschaft Kliniken, Gelsenkirchen-Buer GmbH

11:00-15:00 Uhr Adenauerallee 32

Stemwede 32351 - Levern
Sport- und Festhalle Levern
Schréttinghauser Str. 25

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Munster 48143 - Centrum
City-Blut-Spende
Klarissengasse 9

30.06.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

Minster 48151

30.06.2025 DRK-Blutspendedienst, Hausspende

08:00-15:00 Uhr Sperlichstrale 15

Extertal 32699 - Silixen
Grundschule
Im Graben 12

30.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

Warburg 34414

30.06.2025 J.-C.-Schlaun-Berufskolleg

16:00-20:00 Uh .
' Stiepenweg 15

Senden 48308 - Bosensell
Kath. Pfarrheim
Espelstr. 8

30.06.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Recklinghausen 45661 - Sud
DRK-Zentrum, Kreisverband Recklinghausen
Kolner Str. 20

30.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale

30.06.2025

16:00-19:00 Uhr Burgweg 5-7

Idar-Oberstein 55743
Trinitatisgemeinde
Hohlstr. 67

30.06.2025
17:30-20:00 Uhr



30.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

30.06.2025
11:00-16:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

30.06.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
14:00-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Vettelschol? 53560
Forum "Am Blauen See"
Zum Forum 1

Neuwied 56564
Evangelisches Gemeindehaus
Dierdorfer Str. 65

Stahlhofen 56412
Lindensaal
Ringstral3e 8

Biersdorf am See 54636
Burgerhaus
Langheck 8

Landau 76829
Blutspendemobil-Rathausplatz
Rathausplatz

Perl 66706
Schengen Lyzeum
Auf dem Sabel 2

Puttlingen 66346 - Kbllerbach
Kyllberg-Halle, Kéllerbach
Zur Sporthalle 1

Nohfelden 66625 - Wolfersweiler
Mehrzweckhalle, Wolfersweiler
Ernst-Heinz-Str.

Ratingen 40885 - Breitscheid
DRK-Blutspendestation, VB
Linneper Weg 1

Disseldorf 40217 - Unterbilk

Pop-up-Blutspende, @Dtuisseldorf-Arcaden

Friedrichstr. 133

Rheinberg 47495
Kath. Pfarrheim, Gemeindehaus
Kirchplatz 7



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

01.07.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
11:30-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Essen 45127 - Innenstadt
DRK-Blutspendezentrum Essen
Kettwiger Str. 5

Bergheim 50129 - Oberaul3em
Birgerhaus
Zur Ville 1

Kerpen 50170 - Buir
Grundschule im Park
Broichstr.10

KoIn 50667
DRK-Blutspendezentrum Koéln, NEU - 3.0G
Neumarkt 25

Bergisch Gladbach 51469 - Paffrath
Stadt. Gem.-Grundschule
Paffrather Str. 296

Leverkusen 51373 - Wiesdorf
Pop-up-Blutspende, @Rathaus-Galerie
Friedrich-Ebert-Platz 2

Aachen 52080 - Haaren
Haarbachtalhalle Haaren
Am Muhlenteich 30

Niederzier 52382
Birgerhaus
Kdlnstr. 46

Aachen 52070
Barmer & AOK Aachen
Griner Weg 110

Bornheim 53332
AvH-Gymnasium
Adenauerallee 50

Marienheide 51709
Gesamtschule
Pestalozzistr.7



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

01.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
18:00-20:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:30-20:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

Siegen 57072
Marien Gesellschaft Siegen, gGmbH
Kampenstr. 51

Freudenberg 57258
Technikmuseum Freudenberg
Olper Stral3e 5

Finnentrop 57413 - Serkenrode
Schitzenhalle
Hallenstr. 1

Dortmund 44137 - Mitte
Pop-up-Blutspende, @Thier-Galerie Dortmund
Westenhellweg 102-106

Meinerzhagen 58540
Stadt. Sekundarschule, Meinerzhagen
Schulzentrum Rothenstein

Altena 58762
Thomas Morus Haus
Friedhofstr. 14

Werdohl 58791
Pfarrsaal St. Michael
Briuderstr. 2

Hagen 58097
Spendezentrum Hagen
Feithstr. 184

Selm 59379 - Bork
Forderzentrum Nord
Waltroper Str. 19

Bochum 44791 - Harpen
Blutspende@Westfield Ruhr Park
Am Einkaufszentrum 1

Brilon 59929 - Altenbiiren
Schitzenhalle
Johannesstr. 7



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

01.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

Minden 32429 - B6lhorst
Dorfgemein.Haus
Klinkerstrafl3e 1

Gutersloh 33332
St. Elisabeth Hospital
Stadtring Kattenstroth 130

Ibbenbliren 49479 - Uffeln
Janusz-Korczak-Schule
Uffeln Mitte 33

Munster 48143 - Centrum
City-Blut-Spende
Klarissengasse 9

Milnster 48151
DRK-Blutspendedienst, Hausspende
Sperlichstral’e 15

Salzkotten 33154 - Oberntudorf
Birgerhaus
Pfarrer-Zapfe-Str. 11

Rietberg 33397
DRK-Seniorenbegegnungsstatte
Dr.-Bigalke-Str. 34

SchlofR Holte-Stukenbrock 33758 - SchlolR Holte
Gesamtschule SchloRR Holte
JahnstrafRe 11

Leopoldshdhe 33818 - Asemissen
Neuapostolische Kirche, Lippe-West
Buchenstralie 2

WeilRenthurm 56575
Stadthalle
Kirchstr. 3

Trier 54290 - Innenstadt
Pop-up-Blutspende, @Trier-Galerie
FleischstraRe 62



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

01.07.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
11:00-16:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

01.07.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

01.07.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

Kinderbeuern 54538
Grundschule
Schulstr. 43

Gerolstein 54568
Stadthalle Rondell
Brunnenstr.

Reinsfeld 54421
St. Martinus-Forderschule
SchulstralRe 1

Landau 76829
Blutspendemobil-Rathausplatz
Rathausplatz

Flomborn 55234
Gemeindehalle
Langgasse 71

Rilzheim 76761
Kath. Pfarrzentrum
Am Deutschordenplatz

Gau-Algesheim 55435
Familienzentrum St. Nikolaus
Karl-Domdey-Str. 2

Neunkirchen 66538 - Innenstadt
Pop-up-Blutspende, @Saarpark-Center

Stummplatz

Friedrichsthal 66299
Bismarck-Schule
Bismarckstr. 4

Wallerfangen 66798
Walderfingia
Bungertstr.

Uberherrn 66802
Blutspendemobil Marktplatz
Am alten Bahnhof



Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi

02.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

02.07.2025
14:00-20:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
12:00-16:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
11:00-18:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
11:30-19:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
11:30-16:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

Dusseldorf 40476 - Derendorf
Barbara-Saal d.Gemeinde
Becherstr.25

Ratingen 40885 - Breitscheid
DRK-Blutspendestation, VB
Linneper Weg 1

Dusseldorf 40217 - Unterbilk
Pop-up-Blutspende, @Dusseldorf-Arcaden
Friedrichstr. 133

Kleve 47533
AOK Kleve
Bahnhofsplatz 19

Essen 45127 - Innenstadt
DRK-Blutspendezentrum Essen
Kettwiger Str. 5

Kdln 50667
DRK-Blutspendezentrum Koln, NEU - 3.0G
Neumarkt 25

Leverkusen 51373 - Wiesdorf
Pop-up-Blutspende, @Rathaus-Galerie
Friedrich-Ebert-Platz 2

Kreuzau 52372
Festhalle
Windener Weg 24

Eschweiler 52249
Elisabethheim des SAH
Dechant-Deckers-Str.

Waldbrdl 51545
Kath. Pfarr- + Jugendheim, St. Michael
Vennstr. 8a

Wipperfurth 51688
Alte Drahtzieherei
Wupperstr. 8



02.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

02.07.2025
12:30-17:00 Uhr

Engelskirchen 51766 - Wiehlminden
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus, Wiehlminden
Hammerwiese 40

Bonn 53173 - Bad Godesberg
Spendemobil
Theaterplatz



